

HORNARD STREET

About WX

WX New York Women Executives in Real Estate empowers women to build successful careers in the commercial real estate industry, supporting them at all stages of their professional development. For more than three decades, WX has been an invitationonly association for New York's executive women actively engaged in the commercial real estate industry. WX's membership is comprised of professionals from a variety of backgrounds, from owners, developers, and commercial brokers, to architects, engineers, bankers, and lawyers. The network and community of members created by WX and its programming provides a valuable resource for women in the local real estate industry.

WX Mission

WX New York Women Executives in Real Estate promotes the advancement of women in commercial real estate, enhances the public perception of the role of women within the industry and promotes the highest standards of professionalism, ethics and integrity in the field.

WX Scholars Program

This prestigious program is designed to encourage and support bright and talented young women starting out their real estate careers in the New York metropolitan area. The Scholars designation is awarded on an annual basis to promising students in their final year of study in an undergraduate or graduate real estate program. Benefits include participation in the WX Mentoring Program for two years, no-cost admission for up to two years to many WX events, such as monthly breakfasts and the WX Woman of the Year Gala, and possible financial assistance for up to \$10,000 to help offset tuition costs. Since the program was launched in 2004, these scholarships have been awarded to over 300 women at 17 schools totaling approximately \$1.41 million.



WX Mentoring Program

Each WX Scholar is eligible to participate in the WX Mentoring Program, which pairs each mentee with a WX member and mentor. The two-year program provides a combination of educational and professional development events, along with networking opportunities where skills are honed with their mentors and WX Board members.

The relationships formed through the Mentoring Program inspired a group of former mentees to form a "WX Scholars Alumnae Group."

Organized by two graduates of the Mentoring program, their goal is to stay engaged with one another through networking and educational programs until they have reached 10+ years threshold of experience, at which point they can be considered for WX Membership.

WX Event Programming

WX hosts monthly breakfast meetings covering current trends and topics impacting the real estate industry. These popular programs, which are open to WX members, WX Scholars and members' guests, are held at The Harvard Club of New York. The Annual Woman of the Year Gala, held in November each year, attracts more than 550 women and men from across the commercial real estate industry to honor the selected Woman of the Year. The recipient is chosen for the breadth of her accomplishments and her long-standing commitment to the New York real estate industry.

WX supports and empowers women in the New York commercial real estate industry.

























WOMEN EXECUTIVES IN REAL ESTATE

WX, Inc. 380 Lexington Avenue, Suite 1920 New York, NY 10168

TEL 212.414.9309 EMAIL info@wxnyre.com

wxnyre.com

| @WX_INC | 0 |
|---------|----|
| @WX-INC | in |